
State of Mississippi 

Department of Insurance 
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL 

RETAILER, INSTALLER/TRANSPORTERS NEW LICENSE TRAINING SEMINAR 
SCHEDULE JULY 2020 THROUGH JUNE 2021 

The Factory-Built Home Division of the State Fire Marshal's Office is authorized to conduct 
monthly set-up education seminars (at no cost to the participants) for installer/
transporters. These seminars are for new applicants only and limited to four (4) attendees.    

These seminars will be held on the ensuing dates at the State Fire Marshal’s Office located at 
660 North Street, Suite 100B, Jackson, MS 39202 (dates are subject to change): 

Wednesday, July 22, 2020 Wednesday, January 6, 2021 

Wednesday, August 5, 2020  Wednesday, February 3, 2021

Wednesday, September 2, 2020 Wednesday, March 3, 2021 

Wednesday, October 7, 2020 Wednesday, April 7, 2021 

Wednesday, November 4, 2020 Wednesday, May 5, 2021 

Wednesday, June 9, 2021  

The program will begin promptly at 8:30 a.m. and end at 5:00 p.m.  (Attendees will be on 
their own for lunch). All Students Will Be Required to Bring a Mask and Must Wear It At 
All Times While Inside the State Fire Marshal's Office 

Please complete and return the enclosed pre-registration form 10 days prior to date 
attending. 

These seminars will be applied toward the Continuing Education credits (CEUs) as set forth 
in the Rules and Regulations for the Factory-Built Homes Law, Section 202 (V) and Section 
203 b(AB).   

DIRECTIONS: 
From I-55, take the High Street (Coliseum) Exit.  Continue driving west on High Street to 
Jefferson Street.  Turn north (right) onto Jefferson Street and enter at the first 660 address 
monument.  Enter the small parking lot on the left; Park on side of lot where dumpster located.  

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (601) 359-1061. 
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SET-UP EDUCATIONAL SEMINAR 
REGISTRATION FORM 

660 NORTH STREET, SUITE 100B 
JACKSON, MS 30202 

NAME: ______________________________________________________________________ 

EMPLOYER: _________________________________________________________________ 

ADDRESS:  __________________________________________________________________ 

TELEPHONE #: ___________________________FAX #:_____________________________ 

EMAIL ADDRESS: ___________________________________________________________ 

All Students Will Be Required to Bring a Mask and Must Wear It At All Times While Inside the 

State Fire Marshal's Office.  The program will begin promptly at 8:30 a.m. and end at 5:00 p.m. 

each day.  (Attendance is limited to only 4  persons applying for a new license, no employees).   

Please check one of the following dates: 

(  )   Wednesday, Jul 22, 2020 

(  )   Wednesday, Aug 5, 2020 

(  )   Wednesday, Sept 2, 2020 

(  )   Wednesday, Oct 7, 2020 

(  )   Wednesday, Nov 4, 2020 

(  )  Wednesday, Jan 6, 2021 

(  )   Wednesday, Feb 3, 2021

 (  )   Wednesday, Mar 3, 2021 

(  )   Wednesday, April 7, 2021 

(  )   Wednesday, May 5, 2021 

(  )   Wednesday, June 9, 2021

You may fax your registration form to: 601-359-1076,  email to: manhousing@mid.ms.gov, 
OR may mail your registration form to:  State Fire Marshal's Office, 660 North Street, Suite 
100B, Jackson, MS  39202
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